# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment of Registration No. 2769790 to Viasys Holdings Inc. previously recorded on Reel 003569 Frame 0930. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name from Viasys Healthcare Inc. to Cardinal Health 202, Inc. to CareFusion 202, Inc		

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viasys Healthcare Inc.		10/16/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 202, Inc.		
Street Address:	3750 Torrey View Court		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92130		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2769790	VELA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 614-545-6354

Email: ttrofino@ustrademarklawyer.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Dreitler Address Line 1: 137 E. State St.

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Dreitler	
Signature:	/Joseph R. Dreitler/	
Date:	08/30/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ViasysHealthcareToCH202#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0006

OP \$40 00 2769790

900264998

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:29 PM 10/16/2007 FILED 02:09 PM 10/16/2007 SRV 071120686 - 2531114 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation	ı organized	and existing	ng under a	nd by virtue	of the General
Corporation Lav	v of the Stat	e of Delawa	re does herel	by certify:	
FIRST: That at		of the Board ASYS Healthca		of	
Certificate of In- be advisable an	ncorporation decorporation a	of said comecting of	orporation, the stockhol	declaring said	endment of the damendment to l corporation for ed amendment is
RESOLVED, d	nat the Certi	ificate of Inc	orporation o	of this corpora	ation be amended
by changing the	Article ther	reof numbero	ed "	FIRST	" so that, as
amended, said A	article shall	be and read a	is follows:		
special meeting upon notice in the State of Delaby statute were with THIRD: That provisions of Se Delaware.  FOURTH: That reason of said are	of the stock accordance aware at whit voted in favor to said americation 242 of at the capital mendment.  WHEREO	with Section with Section ich meeting or of the amendment was the General of said corp.	said corporal 222 of the the necessary adment. Gorporation shape or ation has	tion was duly General Coly number of so oted in acco Law of the So all not be red caused this	uced under or by
					*
		Ву:	Authori	zed Officer dent and Treasu	rer
		Name: Jor	ge M. Gomez		
		· <u></u>	Print or	Туре	***************************************

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0007

**RECORDED: 08/30/2013**